Shee; for Block 15.

= e PEPARYIMNT OF STAVR .. [ Wekshoot ~ (Hfaoomes | PAGRIOR A PAOEE.
ASINCY POR g = = S —— S ———
INTERNATIONAL DEVRLOPMEMN Y. 1o dopeaitag Covnwy
PO/t c e _Republic of Zaire
4 3. Project/Aciivity No. oind Title
PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION ' 660~0055 g
ORDER/TECHNICAL - - . - ,
» SERVICES Nutrition Plarmming pp AAS 6éx
. 4. Appropriation Symbol 5. o. Allotment Symbol & Chorge 5, by Funds Alletied te1 o,
AFR/CAWA 10 72-1191021,3 - 943-50-660-00~69-91 ClAN X Misiton 4 .
AAG/Nairodi 1 6. Obligotien Stonus ~ - . , 7. [BOvighel or .
Rmsom 1 Ah'ﬂ'"’dln v . ’ m 'N°A"
GC Certified 2|3 Reservation .. [10bligation (X1 Sub-Obligotion
0. No. of Techniciona - . |9, Sorvices to Start (Mo, Doy, Yr,) 10. Duraton (Menthe)
Two ¢ TDY Betwesn Nov 1977 AnéiFeb 1978] o. Of Services..27__b. Of Flnmelng'.._;;.
CILR 2* ] AID Contract - . "] Countiy Controct c;s.u:?ﬂﬂa.:="' ) Other
PRM 2 11, b, A ) - .
phvili lLb.MMndnﬂAmmt" AID/W
PHO 3 Finencing -
$1.00 = A, Previous Total B. Increase C. Dssreare D. Totel o Date
12. AID Finoncing ' ‘ I
c. Dellors . 230,000 - 230,000
b 11.5.-0Ownod
* Local Currency
13. Cooperating Country
Contribefonn
a, Covaterpart
b, Oshiae
14, P;ilfalcu 15, Objectivo for which the Technical Sorvices are to be used (Describa)
clerences AID/W 15 requested to smend the current contract with Tulane University
(AID/afr-C-1378} to incorporate a three-month extension and other addi-
Ref: Grant tiona.
zfzfggent The desired dwendments to the contract are outliried on the Continuation

A11 other provigions of the contract not affected by this amendwent
remain unchanged.

16, M Cl 9 D 7] Cleoreness [+]
PioiiRovertaon 7 |°%/23/79 | ik Thareigen y (1%

PRM:WBoehm £/

.?/ -

/79| SMO:TBaranyd %@ ?/23’/7‘?

17. Doto of Osiginel {ssuance
April 6, 1979 ,

18, Oete of this Jaswanoe

19, For s Cooperating Country

‘The ey and conditiens sa? forth hereln ore hereby egroed tas

&M' .‘Z“"‘“\\\

~.
.

Tshisugg )

20. PFor the Agency fer Intemetiens! Developaent

Lot

o aaradeers .
ommissalre Q@z!at a
. Tt

la Santd Publfqu:

Director, USAID/Zaire

TLE

TITLE




AID 1308-1 (-89

- coRTRUATION |

FORM SYMBOL

DEPARTHENT OF STATS
. AGENCY FOR
INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

1. Cospereting Cowairy 2o Gode Mo,

2.5, Efieative Dote
TITLE OF FORA ‘

L Prajest/Asiivity No. and Title

PIO/T Project Implementation
Order/Technical Services §60-0055
o Nutrition Planning
indicate block Uss this ferm 10 complete the Informatien required in any block of » PIO or PA/PR form,
mbars. :
nw;s ’ In viev of the accelerated implementation of the rural nutrition inter~

vention in Bandundu Region and the emergency nutrition intervention in
Bas Zaire Region, the current contract, AID/afr-C-1378, with Tulane
University should be smended as follows:

Article I, Section A - Objective

Amend opening paragraph to read "tvanty-icven" months in both instances
vhere it nov reads "twenty-four months".

Delete "of two years" from Item 6.

Add an Item 7 as follows: "A special survey will be carried out in
wegtern Bas Zaixe Region as outlined in Article I.B.3a."

Article I, Section B - Description of Services

Add to the first paragraph of Item 1 "A third sarea shall be in Bas Zaire
where there is reported severe malnutrition secondary to prolonged
drought."

Add an Item 3.a. as follows: "In Bas Zaire the Contractor will perfora
an evaluation to determine causes, severity and type of malnutrition
present. The findings will be reported along with specific recommenda-
tions for relief. Follow-up studies will be conducted by the Contractor
and further recommendations made after interventions are underway. The
Contractor will not, however, ba responsible for the implementation of
the interventions."

Amend the critical cargets listed in Item 5 to read as follows:

January 15, 1978 - Contractor's first technician arrives in-country

April 15, 1978 - Preliminary field site surveys complete and sites se-
lected ir Kinshasa, as well as in rural Bandundu Region. Inception
Beport completed, including plan of sction for firet 24 wmonths of pro-
ject activities.

August 15, 1978 - Field tean of auxiliary nurses hired and trained.
Data collection started in urban zones.

November 15, 1078 - Field tean trained ead data collestion started in
Zandundu Region rural zame.

December 31,1978 ~ Collection of data in Bas Zaire rural somes complets,

slong with analysis and resommendatiocns for emsrgemcy mctou.




o ) L \ - L - [ ~ <,v:

MD 1308-1 (7-00) DEPARTUENT OF STATE [Jvodsbent  [B tasumes - | PAGE_30F_y ProES’
CONTWUATION TERMATIGNAL OB VELOPUEN = Py e
on T X o
b " " ¥SBHCOF zatre | “60-035-3-00003
FORM SYMBOL | TITLE OF FORM Origingl O Notmmoremmmn
3 Project/Astivity No. and Tit!
P10/T Project Implementation o " *
Order/Technical Services 660-0N%S
Rutrition Planning N
Indicate block Use this form to complete the Information required in any block of a P10 or PA/PR form. r._
ﬂmm.

May 13, 1979 - Rutritiom intervention started in urbsn zones.

July 15, 1979 ~ Nutrition intervention started in Bandundu Region rural
zone.

September 15, 1979 - Preliminary evaluation of progress in urban zones
complete and necessary changes effected.

Pebruary 15, 1980 - Overall evaluation of progress during first 26
months of Project completed (part:lc:lplt:lon by Contractor, GOZ and
USAID/Zaire).

Amend Item 6 to increase consultant services by 15 man-wmonths from a
total of 25 to a new total of 40 man-months for the 27-month life of the
contract. This increase of 15 man-montha includes the three man-aonths
required for the Bas-Zaire emergency survey and follow-up. These ser-
vices are arranged by Tulane University and may be provided by members
of the Tulane staff or by experts recruited from outside the University.
Costs vary accordingly.

Add an Item 8 to Article I.B. as follows: ''Tulane University is
authorized to purchase miscellaneous small items for the Project not to
exceed a total of $20,000. These items may include laboratory suppliea
and equipment, computer software supplies, etc. No single item shall
cost more than $2,500."

Article I -~ Section C, Report Requirements

Amend the list of reports to read as follows:
(1) Inception Report (April 15, 1978)
(2) Training Program Plan (October 1978)

(3) Assessnent of malnutrition problem in Bas Zaire and recommendations
for action (December 1978)

(4) Assessment of nutrition factors in Kinshasa sones snd recommenda~
tions for interventions (May 1979)

(5) Assessment of nutrition factors in Popokabaka and recommendations
for intervention (September 1979)

(6) Preliminary evaluation of interventions in Kinshasa Zone end re-
cosmendations (September 1979),

1(7) Joint overall evaluation report (Maxch 1980)

- o aupm——.




AID 1300-1 (7-89) DEPARTMENT OF STATE

pace_g or_& paces

Werkahoo! d'\lc-um

AGENCY FOR ey
CONTINUATION INTERNATIONAL DZVELOPMENT 1. Cooperoting Cewntry 2.0, Code ite.
povan “Repubiic of Zaire | - 660-055-3-90003
FORM SYMBOL | MITALE OF FOTM Ovigiacd -OR N
3. Project/Astivity No. and Tith
P10/T Project Implementation 663-0055
Ordex/Technical Services Nutrition Planning
Indicate block Use this form to complets the information roquired In any block of o PIO or PA/PR fcrm.
nunbers.

Article III - Period of Contract Services and Duty Post.

Amend Section A to read "Total AID dollar funds previously made avail-
able for payment and sllotted to this Contract. See the clause of the
General Provisions entitled limitation of Funds and the article of the
Schedile entitled Budget if .applicable. .$582,850"

Amend Section B to read "Additional funds made available for payment
and allotted to this Contract_under the current Amendmont. See the
clause of ‘s Geperal Provisjons entitled Limitation of Funds and the
article of the Schedule entitled Budget if applicable. This sum in-
cludes the $27,768 cited in Axticle IV, Section'B of the original
contract. $230,000" '

Total Estimated Contract Cost $812,850

Arztlicle V ~ Budget

This PIO/T provides an inczease of $230,000 for fontract Services. Uf

this amount $27,768 complet=g_the funding for services as described in

the original contract signed.in November 1977. The balance of $202,232
1s ‘provided to finance the ad¢itionsl services requested in the current
contract amendment. Brilefly, these are:

1. A three-month axtension of _the Contract itself including the
gservices of the resident advigors, Dr. Franklin and Dr. Rico-Velasco,
and the backstopping services of Tulane University.

2. Tifteen additional man-mogths of consultant dervices,

3. A line item of $20,000 fox commodities
These increases in service will result in increases in Item A, Cost
Line of Article V. Mission requests that AID/W negotiate the increase

required for erch line item yith Tulane University. The total contract
fundiug under the amended congract shall not exceed $812,850.




